
Ohio Public Utilities 
Commission 

Notice of Cancellation 
of Certificate 

Notice is hereby given tliat the following certificates were cancelled by Commission order issued on 
December 19,2012 in Case No. 12-05-TP-RPT: 

Company Name(s) Certificate Ref. Case No. Address 
BetterWorld Telecom, LLC 90-6369 07-68-TP-ACE 11951 Freedom Dr, 13th F 

Reston,VA 20190 
Earth Telecom, Inc., dba Union 
Telecom USA 

90-6396 08-528-TP-ACE 1688 Meridian Ave, Ste 509 
Miami Beach, FL 33139 

Geostar LLC 90-9387 11-1416-TP-ACE 3593 Medina Rd, Ste 149 
Medina, OH 44256 

Global NAPs Ohio, Inc. 90-9199 01-1122-TP-ACE PO Box 02139 
Cambridge, MA 02139 

Maximum Communications, Inc. 90-5533 90-212-RC-ACE 117 Williams St 
Cincinnati, OH 45215-4601 

Ohiotelnetcom, Inc. 90-9109 00-172-TP-ACE 25 W Main St 
Newark, OH 43055 

Revolution Communications 
Company, Ltd., dba 1-800-4-A-PHONE 

90-9151 00-1310-TP-ACE 4849 Greenville, Ste 1100 
Dallas, TX 75205 

Telecom North America Inc. 90-6076 02-1939-a-ACE 1802 N Carson St, 108-2683 
Carson City, NV 89701 

Telecom Ventures, LLC 90-9237 03-509-TP-ACE 921 Eastwind Dr, Ste 104 
Westerville, OH 43081-5316 

Telephone & Two Way, Inc. 90-5557 94-337-CT-ACE 5533 State Rd 
Parma, OH 44134 

Yak Commiunications (America), Inc. 90-6158 03-1563-TP-ACE PO Box 414629 
Miami Beach, FL 33141 

The Docketing Division is directed to cancel each of the foregoing certificates or operating authorities on 
the Comnjission's records, and serve a copy of this notice upon each company listed above. 

Each listed company must cease providing regulated service under the above certificate or operating 
authority, and notify any Ohio jurisdictional customers served thereunder, that it is no longer providing 
such service in Ohio. Any company or company officer that continues to provide Ohio jurisdictional 
service under a cancelled certificate or operating authority may be assessed a civil forfeiture of not more 
than $10,000 per day for each violation or failure to comply with a Commission order, pursuant to 
Section 4905.54 of the Ohio Revised Code. 

Questions regarding this notice should be directed to: 
Rithard M. Bulgrin 
Aljtorney Examiner, Legal Dept. 
614-466-0112 

or the PUCO Docketing Division at 614-466-4095 

Further Case information is available at http://dis.puc.state.oh.us/ 
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